
 
 

SECTION 1 :                                   E-TENDER  NOTICE 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Kasturba Hospital, Chinchpokli, Mumbai–400 011 

 

e- PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE 

         No. HO/3306/KH  Dt. 10.08.2022 

The Commissioner of BrihanMumbai Municipal Corporation invites e-tenders as given 

below in three Packet systems i.e. Packet –A (Administrative), Packet-B (Technical) & 

Packet-C (Commercial) from the firms manufacturing Medical Equipments. The tender copy 

can be downloaded from BMC portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) under e – procurement 

section after the online payment of scrutiny fee. 

 All interested bidders whether already registered or not registered in BMC are mandated to 

get registered with BMC for e-tendering process & obtain login credentials to participate in 

the online bidding process. The details of the same are available on the above mentioned 

portal under ‘Tender’ tab. For registration enrolment for digital signature certificates and 

user manual, please refer to respective links provided in 'Tenders' tab. 

The bidders can get digital signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities (CA’s) 

licensed by controller of certifying authorities namely, Safes Crypt, IDRBT, National 

informatics centre, TCS, CUSTOMS, MTNL, GNFC and e-Mudhra CA. BMC has also 

opened a Help-desk at the CPD's office to help the vendors in this regard. 

Sr. 

No 

Description E-Tender 

Price 

(Rs.) 

EMD 

(Rs.) 

Start Date and 

Time of online 

Bid 

Downloading 

End Date 

and Time 0f 

online Bid 

Submission 

1. SITC of UV-VISIBLE 

SPECTROPHOTOMETER 

(1 No.) along with 

standard accessories and 

C.M.C. for five years after 

the completion of 

Comprehensive Warranty 

of three years at Kasturba 

Hospital. 

Bid no:- 7200034445 

1700 + 

18% GST 

(i.e;        

Rs.306/-) 

= 2006/- 

Rs. 

15,000/- 
12.08.2022 

at 

11:00 hrs. 

20.08.2022 

at 

15:00 hrs. 

 Date of opening of Packet ‘A’: 24.08.2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

 Date of opening of Packet ‘B’: 24.08.2022 at 15:10 hrs. 

 Date of opening of Packet ‘C’: 26.08.2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

Note: Last date for payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) on line is on or 

before due date and time prescribed. 

The e-Tender document is available on BMC portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) along with 

this tender notice. However, the e-Quotationer shall have to pay “e-Tender price" through 

online payment gateway before downloading and uploading the tender document in SRM 

Module.  

http://www.mcgm.gov.in/


 
 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid on line through payment gateway on or 

before due date and time prescribed.  The vendors having standing deposit shall also 

have to pay full EMD amount online. 

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any 

of the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to 

the tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any 

information or data given by the Authority.  

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the e-tender(s) without 

assigning any reason at any stage.  

Bidders shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this e-tender notice will be 

published on the BMC Portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) only. No corrigendum will be 

published in the local newspapers. 

 

                                                                                By Order of the 

                     Municipal commissioner 
                     BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
 

 

    Sd/- 

                        Medical Superintendent 

                           Kasturba Hospital 

 

Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid : 

Office of the Medical Superintendent 

Kasturba Hospital, Sane Guruji Marg, 

MUMBAI–400 011. 

Tel. No. 022-23027769 

e-mail:- ms01kasturba.phd@mcgm.gov.in 

For detailed tender document please scroll down 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

बृहनममुंबई महानगरपालिका 
सार्वजलनक आरोग्य खात े

कस्तमरबा रुग्णािय 

क्र.: एचओ/3666/केएच दद. 11.08.2022 

समचना 

            लर्षय :- सार्वजलनक आरोग्य खातयाुंतगवत कस्तूरबा रुग्णाियाच्या दनैुंददन             

          र्ापराकरीता 10 बहुउद्देशीय कामगार कुं त्राटी पद्धतीने अशासकीय सुंस्थाुंमार्व त  

          भरण्याबाबत. 

****** 

कस्तमरबा रुग्णाियाच्या या सूचनेद्वारे नोंदणीकृत सर्व स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्थाना (NGO) 

कळलर्ण्यात येते की, खािीि अटींनमसार बहुउद्देशीय कामगार पमरर्ण्याबाबत आपिे अजव 

(नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र र् अनमभर् इ. कागदपत्राुंसह) र्ैद्यकीय अलधक्षक (कस्तमरबा रुग्णािय) 

याुंचे प्रशासकीय कायाविय येथ े दद. 18.08.2022 रोजी सुंध्याकाळी 04.00 र्ाजेपयंत 

सादर करारे्त.  

स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्था (NGO) याुंनी लनम्नलिलखत बाबी लर्चारात घेऊन आपल्या 

अजावसोबत आर्श्यक कागदपत्राची पमतवता करण ेआर्श्यक आह.े  

1) सदर कामाकररता नोंदणीकृत सुंस्थाुंनी अजव करारे्त. 

2) कस्तमरबा रुग्णाियात 10 बहुउद्देशीय कामगार कायावदशे ददल्याच्या 

ददनाुंकापासून 90 ददर्साुंच्या कािार्धीकरीता ककर्ा उप आयमक्त (म.ख.खा) 

याुंच्या कायावियातमन कुं त्राटी कामगार उपिब्ध होईपयंत ककर्ा कक्ष पररचर 

सुंर्गावची ररक्त पद े लनयलमत ततर्ार्र  पद े भरेपयंत, जे आधी होईि ते तया 

कािार्धीसाठी कामगार पमरलर्णे आर्श्यक आह.े  

3) पररपत्रक क्र. प्रकाअ/01 दद. 27.04.2022 नमसार रु. 698.07 प्रलतददन प्रलत 

कामगार इतके र्ेतन अलधक 49.58% िेव्हीचे अलधदान पररपत्रक क्र. प्रकाअ/09 

मधीि दद. 02.09.2020 मधीि अटींच्या पूतवतेनुंतर (प्रलतपूती स्र्रुपात) 

करण्यात येईि.  

4) पात्र कुं त्राटदारास सक्षम कामगाराुंचा पमरर्ठा करण ेआर्श्यक राहीि 



 
 

5) पात्र कुं त्राटदारास दयेकाची रक्कम बृहनममुंबई महानगरपालिका लनयमानमसार 

आर्श्यक पडताळणी र् िेखा पररक्षणानुंतर सुंबुंलधत सुंस्थेिा ECS/NEFT द्वारे 

अलधदान केि ेजाईि.  

6) बािकामगार पमरर्ठा करण ेलनलषध्द आह.े 

7) पात्र स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्था (NGO) याुंनी नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र, बँक खातयाचा तपशीि, 

मागीि र्षावचा ताळेबुंद अहर्ाि र् कामाचा अनमभर् लसध्द होईि अशी 

कागदपत्रे अजावसोबत जोडार्ीत. सदर कागदपत्राुंची पडताळणी झाल्यानुंतर 

स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्था अपात्र ठरल्यास सोडतीमध्य े सुंबुंलधत स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्थेचे नार् 

अुंतभूवत करता येणार नाही. 

8) समाधानकारक काम न करणा-या, र्रीि अटींचे पािन न करणा-या स्र्युंसेर्ी 

सुंस्था (NGO) याुंचेकडून काम तर्रीत थाुंबलर्ण्याचे अलधकार र्ैद्यदकय 

अलधक्षक, कस्तमरबा रुग्णािय याुंचे असतीि. 

9) स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्था (NGO) याुंचेकडून लर्लहत ममदतीत प्राप्त झािेल्या अजांची 

छाननी करुन िॉटरी पध्दतीने पात्र स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्था (NGO) याुंची लनर्ड 

करण्यात येईि. 

10) दद. 18.08.2022 रोजी दमपारी 04.00 र्ाजता िॉटरी पध्दतीने पात्र 

स्र्युंसेर्ी सुंस्था (NGO) याुंची लनर्ड करण्यात येईि. 

        

     

      सही/- 

र्ैद्यदकय अलधक्षक 

कस्तमरबा रुग्णािय 
 

 


